
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE UNION LIGHT, HEAT AND POWER COMPANY )
__________________________________________ )

) CASE NO. 2000-065
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION )
REGULATION 807 KAR 5:027, SECTION 3(1) )

O  R  D  E  R

On February 22, 2000, the Commission issued an Order directing The Union 

Light, Heat and Power Company ("ULH&P”) to show cause why it was not in violation of 

Commission regulation 807 KAR 5:027, Section 3(1)(f) and (g).  UHL&P filed a 

response to the Order on March 10, 2000.  Although UHL&P did not request an informal 

conference with Commission Staff pursuant to the show cause Order the Commission, 

after reviewing the response of UHL&P, finds that an informal conference would be of 

benefit to Commission Staff and UHL&P.  Therefore, upon its own motion, the 

Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

1. The formal hearing set for March 28, 2000 is continued pending further 

Orders of the Commission.

2. An informal conference shall be held with Commission Staff and UHL&P 

on March 28, 2000 at 9:30 a.m., Eastern Standard Time, in Conference Room 1 of the 

Commission’s offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky.

3. ULH&P shall present evidence concerning the construction and inspection 

schedule for the relocation of the one-inch valve and box.



4. ULH&P shall bring all documents to support its position and shall be 

represented by counsel or a corporate officer authorized to enter into any settlement 

agreement.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of March, 2000.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

_____________________
Executive Director
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